
 

 
West Construction, Inc.  

820 North 4th Street / Lantana, Florida  33462 / Phone: 561-588-2027 / Fax: 561-582-9419 
License No. CBC057038 / CGC1516626   

www.westconstructioninc.net  
 

 

 
March 17, 2023 
 
 
City of Pompano Beach 
100 West Atlantic Boulevard 
Pompano Beach, FL 33060 
 
RE: Permit #20-00002171 
       Pompano Beach Fire Station #61 
       2121 NW 3rd Ave 
       Pompano Beach, FL 33060 
 
 
 
To Fernand Thony, 
 
There has been a number of Change Order requests for Fire Station 61 over the past months for many 
different reasons including building improvements, life safety, and unforeseen conditions. These 
changes are 1) Appparatus Bay Cord Reel Additons - $18,390.65, 2) SCBA Eletrical System Addition - 
$5,611.56, 3) SS Counters - $16,311.15, 4) Water Meter reimbursement - $16,181, 5) IT Mast Pole - 
$2,245.53, 6) Fence change - $43,064.55, 7) Dedication Plaque change - $1,819.91, and 8) Tree 
Removal - $11,730. The total of these changes is $115,354.35. 
 
 
Respectfully, 
 

Michael Lilly 
 
Michael Lilly 
Project Manager 
West Construction, Inc. 

http://www.westconstructioninc.net/

